

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6189

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

16 November 2020

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Waiting List Initiative (WLI) & Overtime Payments to staff.

## You asked:

- 1. Total amount paid in WLI payments to staff in 19/20
- 2. Total number of WLI sessions in 19/20
- 3. Total amount paid in overtime to staff in 19/20
- 4. Total number of overtime hours in 19/20
- 5. Please provide the minimum and maximum sessional rate for WLI payments during 19/20 for medical staff

## Trust response:

- 1. £1,903,956.04
- 2. 29,428
- 3. £1,287,848.17
- 4. 68,897.60

5.

Minimum rate = £400 per 4 hour session (supervised SAS/Registrars Maximum rate = £650 for bowel cancer screening session